

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 18

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GALLOWAY

Printer's No. 2014

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 10, by striking out the period after
 2 "review" and inserting
 3 ; and, in additional coverages, further providing for
 4 definitions.

5 Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 17 and 18

6 Section 3. Section 601(a) of the act is amended by adding a
 7 paragraph to read:

8 Section 601. (a) In addition to those persons included
 9 within the definition of the word "employee" as defined in
 10 section 104, "employee" shall also include:

11 * * *

12 (11) A resident of this Commonwealth temporarily engaged as
 13 a volunteer in a disaster relief function in this Commonwealth
 14 or in another state who is declared to be an employe of the
 15 Commonwealth for all purposes of this act and shall be entitled
 16 to receive compensation in case of injuries while actually
 17 engaged in the performance of duties as a volunteer.

18 * * *

19 Amend Bill, page 8, line 18, by striking out "3" and
 20 inserting

21 4

22 Amend Bill, page 8, line 22, by striking out "4" and
 23 inserting

24 5